

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 10/24/2023

File #: 23-1390

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Natalie Arroyo

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Humboldt County SNAP Challenge Week Proclamation (Supervisor Natalie Arroyo)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund - 1100

DISCUSSION:

November 1 through November 7, 2023 is Supplemental Nutrition Assistant Program (SNAP) in Humboldt County. This year a group of Humboldt County residents is organizing a weeklong SNAP Challenge to highlight how difficult it is for families who rely on CalFresh benefits to avoid hunger, afford nutritious food and stay healthy on limited resources. Community members interested in participating can get more information by looking up "SNAP Challenge" online.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Framework.

Core Roles: N/A New Initiatives: N/A Strategic Plan: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

A. SNAP Challenge Week Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A
File No.: N/A